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2 Date: 4 /z_ 7/ 2-611 
l '· : 

l'~Jt)Ofrt/~ 

L.D. 888 

(Filing No. S- !:)-3 ) 

3 CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretaiy of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 128TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 288, L.D. 888, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Strengthen Protections against Civil Asset Forfeiture" 

11 Amend the bill by inse1iing after section 6 the following: 

12 'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 State Police 0291 

16 Initiative: Provides funding to create and maintain an online system containing records of 
17 forfeited prope1iy. 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOT AL 

IDGHWAYFUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOT AL 
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2017-18 
$32,500 

$32,500 

2017-18 
$17,813 

$17,813 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2018-19 
$6,500 

$6,500 

2018-19 
$3,563 

$3,563 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A "to S.P. 288, L.D. 888 

SUMMARY 

2 This amendment, which is the minority rep01i of the committee, adds an 
3 appropriations and allocations section to provide funding to the Depaiiment of Public 
4 Safety to create and maintain an online system containing records of forfeited property. 

5 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

6 (See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/15/17 feac.. 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 
Highway Fund 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD888 LR 240(02) 

An Act To Strengthen Protections against Civil Asset Forfeiture 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A' 
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety (S _ S ~ \ 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes ) ) 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 

$32,500 
$17,813 

FY 2018-19 

$6,500 
$3,563 

Projections 
FY 2019-20 

$6,500 
$3,563 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund $32,500 

$17,813 
$6,500 
$3,563 

$6,500 
$3,563 Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$6,500 
$3,563 

$6,500 
$3,563 

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Depatiment of Public Safety of $32,500 in fiscal year 2017-18 
and $6,500 annually beginning in fiscal year 2018-19 and Highway Fund allocations of $17,813 in fiscal year 2017-18 
and $3 ,563 annually beginning in fiscal year 2018-19 to create and maintain an online system containing records of 
forfeited prope1iy. 
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