

1	L.D. 888						
2	Date: $4/27/2617$ (Filing No. S-53) Minority						
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY						
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.						
5	STATE OF MAINE						
6	SENATE						
7	128TH LEGISLATURE						
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION						
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $A$ " to S.P. 288, L.D. 888, Bill, "An Act To Strengthen Protections against Civil Asset Forfeiture"						
11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 6 the following:						
12 13	'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.						
14	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF						
15	State Police 0291						
16 17	Initiative: Provides funding to create and maintain an online system containing records of forfeited property.						
18 19 20	GENERAL FUND2017-182018-19All Other\$32,500\$6,500						
21	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$32,500 \$6,500						
22 23 24	HIGHWAY FUND2017-182018-19All Other\$17,813\$3,563						
24 25 26 27	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL \$17,813 \$3,563						

 $\left( \begin{array}{c} & & \\ & & \\ & & \end{array} \right)$ 

Page 1 - 128LR0240(02)-1

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT** 

1	SUMMARY					
2 3 4	This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, adds an appropriations and allocations section to provide funding to the Department of Public Safety to create and maintain an online system containing records of forfeited property.					
5	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
6	(See attached)					

Page 2 - 128LR0240(02)-1

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**



## **128th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 888

LR 240(02)

#### An Act To Strengthen Protections against Civil Asset Forfeiture

**Fiscal Note** 

### Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety Fiscal Note Required: Yes

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	Projections FY 2019-20	Projections FY 2020-21
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$32,500	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$6,500
Highway Fund	\$17,813	\$3,563	\$3,563	\$3,563
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$32,500	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$6,500
Highway Fund	\$17,813	\$3,563	\$3,563	\$3,563

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Public Safety of \$32,500 in fiscal year 2017-18 and \$6,500 annually beginning in fiscal year 2018-19 and Highway Fund allocations of \$17,813 in fiscal year 2017-18 and \$3,563 annually beginning in fiscal year 2018-19 to create and maintain an online system containing records of forfeited property.